## TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2024-9-7

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD AND SEWA INTERNATIONAL IN REGARDS TO THE 9/11 MEMORIAL

**WHEREAS**, SEWA International was the project manager for the construction of the 9/11 memorial located 295 Bordentown-Chesterfield Road including the planning, design and construction phases as well as fundraising for the project; and

**WHEREAS**, the Township of Chesterfield will be responsible for the completed project; and

**WHEREAS**, a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) has been reviewed and approved by the Township Solicitor outlining the responsibilities of both parties; and

**WHEREAS**, the Township Administrator is authorized to sign the agreement on behalf of the Township of Chesterfield.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield, that the attached MOU between SEWA International and the Township of Chesterfield is approved and the Township Administrator authorized to sign the attached agreement.

## CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

	~~~~~~	~~~~~~	~~~~~~	
Jersey do hereby	certify the foregoing Reso	olution to be a true and accur	the County of Burlington and ate copy of the Resolution ap 2024 which a quorum was pre-	oproved by the
		Cary	n M. Hoyer, RMC	
		Tow	nship Clerk	